applied to all arbitraries, miscellaneous rates, .special allowances, and 
to daily and monthly guarantees. 

DAILY RATE 
The daily rate of all yardmasters shall be determined by multiplying 
the established monthly rate by twelve (12) and dividing that sum by 
three hundred and thirteen (313 ) . 

BASIC DAY 
Eight (8) hours or less (including meal period) without change in 
existing daily or monthly rates shall constitute a basic day. 

OVERTIME 
All time worked in excess of eight (8) hours in any twenty-four (24) 
hour period shall be considered overtime, and shall be paid for on the

[...]

increased twenty-five (25) per cent with a minimum money increase 
of $2.50 on the minimum day. The same percentage of increase 
applied to the basic day shall be applied to all arbitraries, miscel- 
laneous rates, special allowances and to daily and monthly guarantees. 

BASIC DAY 
Section 2. Two hundred and forty-five (245) service miles or less, 
seven (7) hours or less, shall constitute a basic day. 

STRAIGHTAWAY RUNS 
Section 3. On straightaway runs service miles and terminal time shall 
be computed as continuous on each calendar day (5:OO A.M. to 9:00 
P.M.) from the time required to report, for duty until released from

[...]

Labor Day, Thariksgiving Day and Christmas (provided that when any 
of the above holidays falls on Sunday, the day observed by the State, 
Nation or by Proclamation shall be considered a holiday), and on any 
other holidays established by State or Nation. 

ARTICLE 4 

MONTHLY GUARANTEE 
Section 1. Six thousand five hundred (6,500) miles or less shall eonsti- 
tute the monthly guarantee for all regular assignments. This guar- 
antee shall include all service miles of a regular assignment and all 
terminal time (computed into miles) on duty in connection with such 
regular assignment.